

8.0 PLAN ADOPTION

8.0 PLAN ADOPTION

The Monmouth County HMP was submitted to the New Jersey State Hazard Mitigation Officer on April 15, 2025. It was forwarded to FEMA for final review on [date]. FEMA granted approval-pending-adoption on [date]. Full approval from FEMA was received on [date].

Once FEMA granted approval-pending-adoption on [date], the Project Team coordinated with Monmouth County and each of the 53 municipalities to adopt a resolution of the Monmouth County HMP. The Project Team provided a resolution template to each municipality to streamline the adoption process. The Resolution Template is included in Appendix X. Adopted resolutions passed by each of the 53 municipalities is located in Appendix X.

A copy of the resolution passed by Monmouth County and a copy of FEMA's notice of plan approval are also included in Appendix X.



MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 2026

[Placeholder for Monmouth County's Resolution]

8.0-3

[Placeholder for FEMA's notice of plan approval]

